# 504388145 05/30/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4434841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRANCOIS GUIMBRETIERE	11/11/2015
SANGHA IM	11/16/2015
PATRICK BAUDISCH	10/26/2015
STEFANIE MULLER	10/26/2015
SERAFIMA GUREVICH	11/16/2015
LISA PFISTERER	11/16/2015
ALEXANDER TEIBRICH	10/31/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORNELL UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	CENTER FOR TECHNOLOGY LICENSING ("CTL")
Internal Address:	395 PINE TREE ROAD, SUITE 310
City:	ITHACA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14850

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15509257

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:	(312)	)673-0361	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Email:	corde	r@vciplaw.com, lcipra@vciplaw.com	
Correspondent Name:	CHAI	ARLES C. VALAUSKAS	
Address Line 1:	VALA	USKAS CORDER LLC	
Address Line 2: 150 S WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 1650		S WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 1650	
Address Line 4:	CHIC	CAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	R:	9664-220	

ATTORNET DOCKET NUMBER:	9004-220
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLISON M. CORDER
SIGNATURE:	/amc/

DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2017	
Total Attachments: 15	<b>!</b>	
source=00181964#page1.tif		
source=00181964#page2.tif		
source=00181964#page3.tif		
source=00181964#page4.tif		
source=00181964#page5.tif		
source=00181964#page6.tif		
source=00181964#page7.tif		
source=00181964#page8.tif		
source=00181964#page9.tif		
source=00181964#page10.tif		
source=00181964#page11.tif		
source=00181964#page12.tif		
source=00181964#page13.tif		
source=00181964#page14.tif		
source=00181964#page15.tif		

WHEREAS, We,

Francois Guimbretiere, a citizen of France, residing at 404 Winthrop Dr., Ithaca, NY 14850;

Sangha Im, a Korean citizen, residing at 1000 56<sup>th</sup> Street, Apt. B, Oakland, CA 94608;

Patrick Baudisch, a citizen of Germany, residing at Oranienburger Strasse 17, Berlin, Germany 10178;

Stefanie Müller, a citizen of Germany, residing at Schillerstrasse 27, Berlin Germany 10625;

Serafima Gurevich, a citizen of Germany, residing at Ridbacher Str. 57 A, Berlin, Germany 12621;

Lisa Pfisterer, a citizen of Germany, residing at Lüderitzstraße 3, Berlin, Germany 13351;

Alexander Teibrich, a citizen of Germany, residing at Stahnsdorfer Str. 146 A, Potsdam, Germany 14482.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR THREE-DIMENSIONAL PRINTING for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as International Application No. PCT/US2015/049224 on September 9, 2015; claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/048,073 on September 9, 2014.

AND WHEREAS, **Cornell University**, with its principal place of business at the **Center for Technology Licensing ("CTL") at Cornell University**, 395 Pine Tree Road, **Suite 310, Ithaca, New York 14850 USA**, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Cornell **University**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us

Witness Sign	nature Option	
DC	$\geq$	11/11/2015
Francois Gui	mbretiere	Date
- Et	Tho	11/11/15
First Witness		Date /
<u>Saba</u> First Witness	Alemayeh	el
$\wedge    $	curet	<u>//////5</u> Date
<u>Ani</u> Second With	ercincovale ess Printed Name	
Notary Optic	<u>on</u>	
of	IN TESTIMONY WI	HEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
01	, 2015.	

Francois Guimbretiere

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_: \_\_\_\_:

This\_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015, before me personally came the above-named \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Commission expires on \_\_\_\_\_.

WHEREAS, We,

Francois Guimbretiere, a citizen of France, residing at 404 Winthrop Dr., Ithaca, NY 14850:

629 MILLICH DR, CAMPBELL, CA 95008 Sangha Im, a Korean citizen, residing at 1<del>000 56<sup>th</sup> Street, Apt. B, Oakland, CA</del> 94608;

11-16-2015

Patrick Baudisch, a citizen of Germany, residing at Oranienburger Strasse 17, Berlin, Germany 10178;

Stefanie Müller, a citizen of Germany, residing at Schillerstrasse 27, Berlin Germany 10625;

Serafima Gurevich, a citizen of Germany, residing at Ridbacher Str. 57 A, Berlin, Germany 12621;

Lisa Pfisterer, a citizen of Germany, residing at Lüderitzstraße 3, Berlin, Germany 13351;

Alexander Teibrich, a citizen of Germany, residing at Stahnsdorfer Str. 146 A, Potsdam, Germany 14482.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR THREE-DIMENSIONAL PRINTING for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as International Application No. PCT/US2015/049224 on September 9, 2015; claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/048,073 on September 9, 2014.

AND WHEREAS, Cornell University, with its principal place of business at the Center for Technology Licensing ("CTL") at Cornell University, 395 Pine Tree Road, Suite 310, Ithaca, New York 14850 USA, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said **Cornell University**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us

Date
Date
Date

Second Witness Printed Name

### **Notary Option**

IN TESTIMONY WI November, 2015.	HEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>164h</u> day
	Sangha Im
STATE OF::	
COUNTY OF:	
This day of	, 2015, before me personally came the
above-named	, to me personally known as the individual
who executed the same of his/her ow	, to me personally known as the individual in free will for the purposes therein set forth.

SEE ATTACHED CALIFORMÀ NOTABIZATION Notary Public

Commission expires on \_\_\_\_\_.

PATENT REEL: 042527 FRAME: 0229

- 4 -

# CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAMTA CLARA
On <u>16 NOV 2015</u> before me, <u>KIRTI I MTEC</u> Notary Public, Date (here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>SANGHA IN</u>
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(\$) whose name(\$) is/aye subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(\$) on the instrument the person(\$), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(\$) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature:(Seal)OPTIONAL
Description of Attached Document.
Title or Type of Document: ASIGNULTAT Number of Pages: Two
Document Date:/ 11/16/2016Other:
2015 Apostille Service, 707-992-5551 www.CaliforniaApostille.usCalifornia Mobile Notary Network_www.CAMNN com

PATENT REEL: 042527 FRAME: 0230

\*\*\*\*

WHEREAS, We,

Francois Guimbretiere, a citizen of France, residing at 404 Winthrop Dr., Ithaca,

NY 14850;

Sangha Im, a Korean citizen, residing at 1000 56<sup>th</sup> Street, Apt. B, Oakland, CA 94608;

Patrick Baudisch, a citizen of Germany, residing at Oranienburger Strasse 17, Berlin, Germany 10178;

Stefanie Müller, a citizen of Germany, residing at Schillerstrasse 27, Berlin Germany 10625;

Serafima Gurevich, a citizen of Germany, residing at Ridbacher Str. 57 A, Berlin, Germany 12621;

Lisa Pfisterer, a citizen of Germany, residing at Lüderitzstraße 3, Berlin, Germany 13351;

Alexander Teibrich, a citizen of Germany, residing at Stahnsdorfer Str. 146 A, Potsdam, Germany 14482.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR THREE-DIMENSIONAL PRINTING for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as International Application No. PCT/US2015/049224 on September 9, 2015; claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/048,073 on September 9, 2014.

AND WHEREAS, **Cornell University**, with its principal place of business at the **Center for Technology Licensing ("CTL") at Cornell University**, 395 Pine Tree Road, **Suite 310, Ithaca, New York 14850 USA**, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Cornell **University**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said **Cornell University**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us

Sha	-26.0 CT	2015
Patrick Baudisch	Date	
J AQU		2015
First Witness Signature	Date	
SIÈCUME 74045		
		2
Theyoes Ro. Mg	26 Ocr	2015
Second Witness Signature	Date	······
BBEEF KOVACS		

Second Witness Printed Name

**Notary Option** 

- 6	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this	day
10	, 2015.	

STATE OF COUNTY OF		:	Patrick Baudisch
above-named who executed	This	day of	, 2015, before me personally came the, to me personally known as the individual free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Commission expires on \_\_\_\_\_.

WHEREAS, We,

Francois Guimbretiere, a citizen of France, residing at 404 Winthrop Dr., Ithaca,

NY 14850;

Sangha Im, a Korean citizen, residing at 1000 56<sup>th</sup> Street, Apt. B, Oakland, CA 94608;

Patrick Baudisch, a citizen of Germany, residing at Oranienburger Strasse 17, Berlin, Germany 10178;

Stefanie Müller, a citizen of Germany, residing at Schillerstrasse 27, Berlin Germany 10625;

Serafima Gurevich, a citizen of Germany, residing at Ridbacher Str. 57 A, Berlin, Germany 12621;

Lisa Pfisterer, a citizen of Germany, residing at Lüderitzstraße 3, Berlin, Germany 13351;

Alexander Teibrich, a citizen of Germany, residing at Stahnsdorfer Str. 146 A, Potsdam, Germany 14482.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR THREE-DIMENSIONAL PRINTING for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as International Application No. PCT/US2015/049224 on September 9, 2015; claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/048,073 on September 9, 2014.

AND WHEREAS, **Cornell University**, with its principal place of business at the **Center for Technology Licensing ("CTL") at Cornell University**, 395 Pine Tree Road, **Suite 310, Ithaca, New York 14850 USA**, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Cornell **University**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us

ALTO	26.10-2015
Stefanie Müller	Date
1 the	26.10.2015
First Witness Signature	Date
SIEGLINDE THOLEN First Witness Printed Name	-
Second Witness Signature	26.10.2015 Date
Second () futess signature	Duto
ROBERT KOVACS	

Second Witness Printed Name

Notary Option

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2015.

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_:

Stefanie Müller

This\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015, before me personally came the above-named \_\_\_\_\_\_, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Commission expires on \_\_\_\_\_.

WHEREAS, We,

Francois Guimbretiere, a citizen of France, residing at 404 Winthrop Dr., Ithaca, NY 14850;

Sangha Im, a Korean citizen, residing at 1000 56<sup>th</sup> Street, Apt. B, Oakland, CA 94608;

Patrick Baudisch, a citizen of Germany, residing at Oranienburger Strasse 17, Berlin, Germany 10178;

Stefanie Müller, a citizen of Germany, residing at Schillerstrasse 27, Berlin Germany 10625;

Serafima Gurevich, a citizen of Germany, residing at Ridbacher Str. 57 A, Berlin, Germany 12621;

Lisa Pfisterer, a citizen of Germany, residing at Lüderitzstraße 3, Berlin, Germany 13351;

Alexander Teibrich, a citizen of Germany, residing at Stahnsdorfer Str. 146 A, Potsdam, Germany 14482.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR THREE-DIMENSIONAL PRINTING for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as International Application No. PCT/US2015/049224 on September 9, 2015; claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/048,073 on September 9, 2014.

AND WHEREAS, **Cornell University**, with its principal place of business at the **Center for Technology Licensing ("CTL") at Cornell University**, 395 Pine Tree Road, **Suite 310, Ithaca, New York 14850 USA**, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Cornell **University**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us

S. Grevic Serafima Gurevich

<u>16. November</u> 2015 Date <u>16. Mov. 2015</u> Date

First Witness Signature

Pascul Roder-First Witness Printed Name

Second Witness Signature

Knut Roder Second Witness Printed Name

<u>16-11-2015</u> Date

Notary Option IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of 2015. Serafima Gurevich STATE OF COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_, 2015, before me personally came the \_\_\_\_\_, to me personally known as the individual This day of above-named who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Commission expires on \_\_\_\_\_.

WHEREAS, We,

Francois Guimbretiere, a citizen of France, residing at 404 Winthrop Dr., Ithaca, NY 14850;

Sangha Im, a Korean citizen, residing at 1000 56<sup>th</sup> Street, Apt. B, Oakland, CA 94608;

Patrick Baudisch, a citizen of Germany, residing at Oranienburger Strasse 17, Berlin, Germany 10178;

Stefanie Müller, a citizen of Germany, residing at Schillerstrasse 27, Berlin Germany 10625;

Serafima Gurevich, a citizen of Germany, residing at Ridbacher Str. 57 A, Berlin, Germany 12621;

Lisa Pfisterer, a citizen of Germany, residing at Lüderitzstraße 3, Berlin, Germany 13351;

Alexander Teibrich, a citizen of Germany, residing at Stahnsdorfer Str. 146 A, Potsdam, Germany 14482.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR THREE-DIMENSIONAL PRINTING for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as International Application No. PCT/US2015/049224 on September 9, 2015; claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/048,073 on September 9, 2014.

AND WHEREAS, Cornell University, with its principal place of business at the Center for Technology Licensing ("CTL") at Cornell University, 395 Pine Tree Road, Suite 310, Ithaca, New York 14850 USA, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said **Cornell University**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Cornell **University**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us

 $\frac{16/11/15}{Date}$   $\frac{16/11/15}{Date}$ Pfisterer Jacquehine Port First Witness Signature acqueline Postner irst Witness Printed Name Mb. M. M Date hn Second Witness Signature Harlmul W. Benster

Second Witness Printed Name

**Notary Option** 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2015.

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_: \_\_\_\_:

Lisa Pfisterer

This\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015, before me personally came the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Commission expires on \_\_\_\_\_.

WHEREAS, We,

Francois Guimbretiere, a citizen of France, residing at 404 Winthrop Dr., Ithaca, NY 14850:

Sangha Im, a Korean citizen, residing at 1000 56<sup>th</sup> Street, Apt. B, Oakland, CA

Patrick Baudisch, a citizen of Germany, residing at Oranienburger Strasse 17, Berlin, Germany 10178;

Stefanic Müller, a citizen of Germany, residing at Schillerstrasse 27, Berlin Germany 10625;

Serafima Gurevich, a citizen of Germany, residing at Ridbacher Str. 57 A, Berlin, Germany 12621;

Lisa Pfisterer, a citizen of Germany, residing at Lüderitzstraße 3, Berlin, Germany 13351;

Alexander Teibrich, a citizen of Germany, residing at Stahnsdorfer Str. 146 A, A. Tahu Potsdam, Germany 14482.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR THREE-DIMENSIONAL PRINTING for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as International Application No. PCT/US2015/049224 on September 9, 2015; claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/048,073 on September 9, 2014.

AND WHEREAS, Cornell University, with its principal place of business at the Center for Technology Licensing ("CTL") at Cornell University, 395 Pine Tree Road, Suite 310, Ithaca, New York 14850 USA, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said **Cornell University**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said **Cornell University**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us

A. Teiled	31.10.15
Alexander Teibrich	Date
D.H	31.10.15
First Witness Signature	Date
Daniel Hoffmann First Witness Printed Name	#
<u>Ly Par Chy</u> <del>X</del>	<i>(</i> ) 3(, (0) 5
Sécond Witness Signature	Date
Lung Porn Cheng	
Second-Witness Printed Name	

<u>Notary Option</u>

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this	_ day
of	. 2015.		

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_:

Alexander Teibrich

above-named \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015, before me personally came the \_\_\_\_\_\_, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Commission expires on \_\_\_\_\_\_.

**RECORDED: 05/30/2017**